

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
12/8/2017 2:11 PM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 94883-6  
COURT OF APPEALS NO. 74358-9-I

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

HAI MINH NGUYEN,

Petitioner.

---

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

IAN ITH  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 3rd Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 477-9497

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u> .....	1
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS OPINION</u> .....	1
C. <u>ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u> .....	1
D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
E. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	2
1. THE COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW ON THE VAGUENESS ISSUE .....	3
2. THIS COURT SHOULD REVIEW THE BROADER ISSUE OF CRIME-RELATED PROHIBITIONS IN A DIFFERENT CASE WITH A PETITION FOR REVIEW PRESENTLY BEFORE THIS COURT .....	4
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State:

State v. Hai Minh Nguyen, No. 74358-9-I,  
2017 WL 3017516 (Wash. Ct. App. July 17, 2017) ..... 1, 2

State v. Irwin, 191 Wn. App. 644,  
364 P.3d 830 (2015)..... 5

State v. Kinzle, 181 Wn. App. 774,  
326 P.3d 870 (2014)..... 5

State v. Magana, 197 Wn. App. 189,  
389 P.3d 654 (2016)..... 7

State v. Norris, Supreme Court No. 95274-4  
(petition for review filed November 28, 2017),  
404 P.3d 83, Court of Appeals No. 75258-8-I  
(Wash. Ct. App. October 30, 2017) ..... 1, 3, 6, 7, 8

State v. Sanchez Valencia, 169 Wn.2d 782,  
239 P.3d 1059 (2010)..... 4

State v. Warren, 165 Wn.2d 17,  
195 P.3d 940, 947 (2008)..... 5

Statutes

Washington State:

RCW 9.94A.030 ..... 5

RCW 9.94A.703 ..... 4

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

RAP 13.4..... 3

Other Authorities

Sentencing Reform Act of 1981 ..... 1, 7
